EHC - GESAMTWERTUNG 2002 NACH 6 RENNEN

MANNER HC 3/4

1

2

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

NAME

MAYRHOFER

047

NIETLISPACH

106

VAN HOUT

017

BOUMAN

061

PURSCHKE

025

PILZ

099

GOLDAPP

058

KNECHT

024

NIEBISCH

045

MOYSES

002

SIGG

033

MULLER

057

RAUBER
069
FORTUNE

096

PETER
003
JURGELEIT
038
WERKMANN
039
PETERSEN

004

VORNAME

Hans

Franz

Harrie

Cefas

Torsten

Markus

Hartmut

Tobias

Olaf

Patrick

Winfried

Friedhelm

Walter

Patrick

Christian

Andreas

Hans-Albert

Wolfgang

KLASSE
HC4

HC4

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

NAT
AUT

Sul

HOL

HOL

GER

GER

GER

GER

GER

FRA

GER

GER

Sul

FRA

AUT

GER

GER

GER

VEREIN/TEAM
RSC Heindl /

Team Austria

RC Aargau

Team Sopur 1

Team Invacare

Otto Bock Team

Team Sopur 1

Otto Bock Team

Otto Bock Team

Otto Bock Team

ASF Mulhouse

Team Sopur 2

Team Sopur 1

RC Zirich

Stade frangais

ABSV Wien/
Team Austria

Team Pro Activ

Team Pro Activ

Team Sopur 2

165

125

14

170

160

152

88

24

154

100

20

150

135
11

140

10

91

23

116
17

110

19

122
5

oo

113
18

165

200

154

170

160

58
35

157

152

150

66
31

135

1"

131
12

170

165

140
10

154

119

16

150

122
15

152

135
11

110

19

116
17

131

12

125
14

=)

200

185

165

170

154

157

152

75
28

82

26

140

119
16

91

23

94
22

>

o O

154

185

170

140
10

152

131
12

125
14

128
13

135
11

160

154

91
23

140

10

128
13

131
12

152

125
14

60
34

119

110
19

TOTAL
770

724

680

665

654

646

612

579

573

529

527

525

514

507

497

486

486

472



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

WEINSHEIMER

028

RUEPP

085

PUTZ

098

MICHELBERGER

037

JAKOBI

041

SPANDEL

075

WAGNER

072

DEMOULIN

054

VAN BREUKELEN

001

BAR SHIRA

066

KOBISCH

064

WEBER

036

WEIGL

043

EBERLE

056

MARKLEIN

035

KALDEN
082
RYNK
076

REINTJES

077

GILLESPIE

026

EGGERSGLUSS

Thomas

Roland

Manfred

Joseph

Norbert

Holger

Thomas

Christian

Kees

Ziv

Peter

Max

Steffen

Walter

Errol

Jan

Johannes

Alfred

Gordon

Thomas

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

GER

ITA

AUT

GER

GER

GER

GER

BEL

NED

ISR

GER

GER

GER

LIE

GER

NED

GER

HOL

UK

GER

Team Sopur 1

SGK Sddtirol

TSV - Hartberg

Team Austria

RV Mainz-Ebersheim

Team Pro Activ

Ring-Sport

Otto Bock Team

Handcycling Promotion

Varna Racing Team

Etgarim

BSG Ruhstorf

Team Sopur

Otto Bock Team

RC Chur

Team Sopur 2

RRC Nederland

Ring-Sport

Varna Racing Team

UK HCA

Otto Bock Team

54

37

131

12

119

16

62

33

75

28

128
13

94

22

200

97
21

72

29

60

113
18

64

32

157

56

36

42
43

44

42

125

14

56

36

119

16

75
28

140

10

185

o

97
21

91

23

122

15

110

19

116

128

13

69

30

100

20

97

21

113
18

60
34

62

33

88
24

94

22

44

42

122

97

21

100

20

113

88
24

o

85

25

150

69
30

116

48

40

62
33

72

157

165

113
18

116

17

119
16

150

64

32

122
15

100
20

200

60
34

85
25

97
21

46
41

135

170

82
26

150

113
18

100
20

122
15

97
21

157

62
33

66

31

54

468

466

463

454

451

435

429

420

385

376

354

350

339

333

314

288

277

257

244

242



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

073

HOPFGARTNER

097

ROMMEL

109

SCHILLE

081

SIEGMANN

074

RAUBER

112

DROSSLER

121

KRANNICH

023

MASSCHELEIN

087

BANG

019

ANTHOFER

156

SITZMANN

104

MARTI

068

SNIPPE

030

ENGELS

152

STERNATH

095

KAM
029
BOCOURT
042

VINK

114

CHURM

027

Fritz

Thomas

Jean-Michel

Klaus

Markus

Dietmar

Robby

Luc

Jesper

Oliver

Florian

Albert

Seine

Werner

Elmar

Chief

Marcel

John

Derek

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC3/4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC3

AUT

GER

FRA

GER

Sul

GER

GER

BEL

DAN

AUT

GER

Sul

HOL

GER

AUT

HOL

FRA

HOL

UK

Team Austria

RSV Heilbronn

BOUC Handisport

Ring-Sport

RC Aargau

BSG Altenstadt

SCC Berlin

Gidos Gits

Danish Handbike

Assoziation

Team Austria

Team Sopur 1

RC Winterthur/SCH

A.P.B. Squad

RSA Neumarkt

ABSV Wien/

Team Austria

A.P.B. Squad

Blason Berckois

RRC Nederland

UK HCA

79
27

51

66
31

61

50
39

30

49

34
47

32

48

82
26

46
41

17

88

24

82
26

100

20

94
22

72
29

64
32

69

30

85
25

58

54

37

79

27

72
29

50
39

48

40

91
23

66
31

75

28

29

58

35

38

45

56
36

64

32

60

34

50
39

66
31

36

46

28
50

160

32

48

53

79

27

54

52

94
22

82
26

72
29

91

23

62
33

160

48
40

52

38

79
27

37

50
39

56

36

46
41

32
48

59

48
40

69
30

240

224

207

184

182

182

172

160

160

160

158

158

155

149

148

144

131



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

DUSSAUX

100

BORTOLUZZI

007

GALLIVER

055

SZESNY

093

SCHMULL

113

PIEROTH

046

HOFBAUER

105

AUCLAIR

062

GAUTSCHI

006

BAUMANN

101

GIDEMANN

010

LOMBARD

011

VOGGENAUER

086

BIERMANN

048

SVEHLA

021

MEYSTRE

155

LEGEZA

018

SCAMBURA

110

GRUBER

079

JOSIPOVIC

120

David

Marcel

lan

Richard

Heino

Mathias

Otto

Pascal

Andreas

Stefan

Christian

David

Manfred

Michael

Zbynek

Serge

Gyorgy

Dusan

Erich

lvica

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC4

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3/4

HC4

HC4

FRA

FRA

Sul

FRA

GER

GER

GER

FRA

Sul

GER

FRA

FRA

GER

GER

Ccz

Sul

HUN

CZE

ITA

GER

Rouen

ASF Mulhouse

RC Uster

ASHPA Strasbourg

Team Pro Activ

SB Rosenheim

Team Sopur

Stade frangais

Varna Racing Team

Team Sopur

ASF Mulhouse

ASF Mulhouse

SB Rosenheim

SK Kontakt Prague

CFRF

Guriga SE

SK Diana Sumperk

SGK Sddtirol

MTV Stuttgart /

Blessingen

28

50

68

58

58

35

36
46

59

56

70

38
45

40
44

60
34

62

33

52

38

42
43

60
34

56

52

38

46

41

56
36

28

50

42
43

82
26

54

38
45

34
47

36
46

30
49

64
32

57

51

42
43

52
38

46

41

55

40
44

44
42

34
47

66
31

40
44

50
39

56
36

69
30

44

42

51

68

36
45

34
47

44
42

30

49

128

120

102

102

98

97

94

94

82

80

78

78

78

78

74

74

70

64

60

60



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

DI MAGGIO

083

THIEL

119

BAUKNECHT

122

BEGLINGER

070

FLEISCHLI

071

NOEL

051

DANY

125

GERBEL

116

PASCAL

012

PLONER

108

REINMUTH

034

BERNER

115

VAN BRUGGE

031

SCHIESS

112

WIES

078

MULLER

022

FICHTL

151

RIEGER

154

PERIN

107

LEHNER

153

SAINT MARTIN

Michel

Christian

Karl-Heinz

Jonas

Mac

Regis

Sebastien

Jochen

Patrick

Stefan

Joerg

Reinhard

lvanho

Jakob

Gerhard

Jorg

Reiner

Werner

Michel

Manfred

Alain

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3/4

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC4

HC3/4

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3

HC3/4

HC4

FRA

GER

GER

Sul

Sul

FRA

FRA

GER

FRA

Sul

GER

GER

HOL

Sul

GER

GER

GER

GER

FRA

AUT

FRA

Alliance Angouléme

Team Pro Activ

Mollis

RC St-Gallen

Handiclub Charleville-

Méziéres

BSG Miillheim

ASF Mulhouse

RC Arau

RJG Heilbronn

BSG Miillheim

A.P.B. Squad

RC St. Gallen

RSC Main-Kinzig

Reichshof

BSG Altenstadt

ASSH Plaisirois

Faistenau

52
38

48
40

66

67

54

62

63

o

54
37

52

55

57

62

59

54
37

58

61

64

54
37

42
43

36
46

34
47

66

38
45

54

54

54

52

48

42

38

36

34



99

100

101

102

103

MANNER HC 1/2

10

1"

12

13

124

LENTZ

053

LOCMANE

084

POIROT

044

EMER

091

SIMONS

005

NAME
BUCHMANN
009
FISCHER
052

HINDRICQ

050

KIEMES

059

SCHATTAUER

092
MARCHAL
111
FRANCOIS
049

KOEBERLE

032

BRENDER

008

ELITZSCH

157

ZEYHER

063

VERSAEILIE
040

WEISS

094

Albert

Vincent

Benoit

Edgar

Didier

VORNAME

Yvon

Hubert

Christophe

Andreas

Wolfgang

Christophe

Luc

Heinrich

Louis

Jurgen

Rolf

Olivier

Jean Claude

HC3

HC4

HC3

HC3

HC4

KLASSE

HC2

HC2

HC2

HC2

HC2

HC2

HC2

HCA1

HC2

HC2

HC2

HC1

HC2

BEL

FRA

FRA

GER

BEL

NAT

FRA

GER

BEL

GER

AUT

FRA

BEL

GER

FRA

GER

GER

FRA

FRA

Handcycling Promotion

Alliance Angouléme

RCLSC

RSV Heilbronn

Handcycling Promotion

VEREIN/TEAM
ASF Mulhouse

RSG Heidelberg

Handcycling Promotion

RSV Heilbronn

ABSV Wien

SRD Handisport

Handcycling Promotion

Team Sopur

ASF Mulhouse

RSG Wunstorf

BSG Ruhstorf

CH Dunkerquois

ASHPA Strasbourg

65

72

75

M

185

170

200

165

140

10

150

154

152

157

|

185

165

170

157

160

170

200

185

165

157

=}

185

200

160

165

1>

200

185

170

160

64

152

165

157

150

135

TOTAL
755

735

707

690

622

621

449

440

165

160



FRAUEN HC 3/4

VAN DER VORST

800

067

N

HUISMAN ‘ ‘

755

088

ANGGRENY ‘ ‘

705

102

HUISMAN ‘ ‘

675

089

WORZ |

655

080

ABELE ‘ ‘

637

090

DANGL H

637

065

MARTIN ‘ ‘

625

015

SIMONE H

615

060

10

CHARIFI ‘ ‘

437

014

1"

MOLLO ‘ ‘

285

17

12

BRAUN H

283

103

13

LAMBERT ‘ ‘

020 ‘

‘14

RABELLE ‘ ‘

Monique HC4 RRC Nederland
|
Siska ‘ ‘ HC4 RRC Nederland
|
Lily ‘ ‘ HC3 Team Sopur
|
Truus ‘ ‘ HC3 RRC Nederland
|
Ute ‘ ‘ HC4 RSV Heilbronn
|
Kerstin ‘ ‘ HC3 TSG Ulm-Séflingen
|
Janine ‘ ‘ HC3 SB Rosenheim
|
Catherine ‘ ‘ HC4 ASF Mulhouse
|
Barbara ‘ ‘ HC4 RSV Heilbronn
|
Rabia ‘ ‘ HC3 ASF Mulhouse
|
Claudia ‘ ‘ HC4
|
Sabine ‘ ‘ HC4 SB Rosenheim
|
Murielle ‘ ‘ HC3 ASSH Plaisirois
|
Christelle ‘ ‘ HC2 ASF Mulhouse

o6




EHC - TEAMWERTUNG

~ TEAM . Nat 'F B CH D A NL TOTAL
" Team S opur 1 GER 200 | 200 |/200 | 185 |[ 200 | 200 800
‘SITZMANN, KROENER, MULLER, PILZ, VAN HOUT, WEINSHEIMER ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 1 2 ’ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ - ‘
2 Team Otto Bock GER 185 || 185 | 185 170 |[ 185 | 185 740
‘EGGERSGLUB, KNECHT, NIEBISCH, PURSCHKE, WAGNER, WEIGL, GOLDAPP ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 2 3 ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ - ‘
3 Team Austria AUT o [ 170 [[170 [200 [ 170 170 710
‘HOPFGARTNER, MAYRHOFER, PETER, PUTZ, STERNATH, ANTHOFER ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 3 1 ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ . ‘
* Team Pro Activ GER 165 || 165 165 160 |[ 165 | 165 660
‘BAUKNECHT, JAKOBI, JURGELEIT, SCHMULL, WERKMANN ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 4 5 ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ N ‘
5 ASF Mulhouse FRA 160 0 154 154 157 160 631
'BORTOLUZZI, GIDEMAN, LOMBART, MOYSES, PASCAL s | o |7 7 6 5 - \
6 Ring-Sport GER 154 || o |l157 157 |[160 | © 628
'SIEGMANN, SPANDEL, RYNK 7 o | s 6 | 5 0 . \
7 Team SOpur 2 GER 170 0 160 165 0 0 495
‘KRANNICH, MARKLEIN, PETERSEN, SIGG, WEBER ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ 5 4 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘
8 A.P.B. Squad HOL 150 0 0 152 0 157 459
‘KAM, SNIPPE, VAAN BRUGGE H & ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ g 8 ‘ ‘ Y ‘ ‘ 6 ‘ ‘
° Stade Frangais FRA ™ ° ¢ °; ¢ ¢ &
‘AUCLAIR, BRENIERE, FORTUNE, PICHARD ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ Y 0 ‘ ‘ Y ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘
' Handcycling Promotion BEL ™ ° | ° ° ¢ ¢
'DEMOULIN, LENTZ, SIMONS '8 o 0o o] 0o o




